



(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

WEDNESDAY, THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER TWO THOUSAND AND
 NINETEEN

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE ABHINAND KUMAR SHAVILI
WRIT PETITION NO: 22202 OF 2019

Between:

Palakurthi Laxman Rao, S/o. Alahasingar Rao

...Petitioner

AND

1. The State of Telangana, Rep. by its Principal Secretary to Government Education Department, Secretariat, Hyderabad.
2. The Commissioner & Director of School Education, Government of Telangana, Hyderabad.
3. The District Educational Officer, Warangal Urban, Warangal District.
4. The District Collector, Warangal (Urban) District.

...Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate M/s J.R MANOHAR RAO presented this Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to issue an appropriate Writ, Order or direction more particularly one in the nature of Writ of Mandamus directing the respondents to consider the case of the petitioner for appointment to the post of Secondary Grade Teacher of D.S.C 1998 pursuant to the common order passed in W.P.Nos.23253 of 2010 and batch dated 8-11-2011 in the interest of justice.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of M/s J.R MANOHAR RAO, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. The Principal Secretary to Government Education Department, State of Telangana, Secretariat, Hyderabad.
2. The Commissioner & Director of School Education, Government of Telangana, Hyderabad.
3. The District Educational Officer, Warangal Urban, Warangal District.
4. The District Collector, Warangal (Urban) District.

are directed to show cause as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:

Notice before admission.

Post after four weeks.

SD/- T.KRISHNA KUMAR
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER



2025:TSHC:8313

To,

1. The Principal Secretary to Government Education Department, State of Telangana, Secretariat, Hyderabad.
2. The Commissioner & Director of School Education, Government of Telangana, Hyderabad.
3. The District Educational Officer, Warangal Urban, Warangal District.
4. The District Collector, Warangal (Urban) District (RR 1 to 4 by RPAD along with a copy of petition and affidavit).
5. One CC to M/s. J.R MANOHAR RAO, Advocate [OPUC].
6. Two CCs to GP FOR SCHOOL EDUCATION, High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad [OUT].
7. One spare copy
ZEE



2025:TSHC:8313

HIGH COURT

AKSJ

DATED:30/10/2019

POST AFTER FOUR WEEKS

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

WP.No.22202 of 2019

